Denton and Oncor Electric Delivery Services Company, LLC for the rearrangement of Oncor electric 

facilities in conflict with the planned improvements of the current Mayhill Road project, ranging from 

McKinney Street north to Russell Newman Boulevard; providing for the payment of two hundred and 

forty eight thousand four hundred thirty seven dollars ($248,437.00); authorizing the City Manager to 

execute the agreement; and providing an effective date. (Mayhill Widening and Improvements project – 

Oncor Electric WR#3202549) 

BACKGROUND 
The City of Denton is presently undertaking the Mayhill Road Widening & Improvements project,